
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3897
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014
DEPLOYMENT OF CISF FOR METRO SECURITY 
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) for deployment of more
personnel for phase III of the metro projects; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 

(a) & (b): The Government has received proposal from the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) for deployment of more personnel
for phase III of metro projects. At present, for the three metro stations which have become operational, 170 CISF personnel have been
deployed. CISF has been requested to assess full requirement of manpower for the phase III of Delhi Metro projejct. 
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